

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
LA no-20 of 2012(Reg no.20 of 2012)
CNR- WBND010062232012

Order no. 56,
dated-09-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

No one takes steps.

The case is adjourned today as a copy of resolution has been received which is taken on 08-08-2024 by the Forum of Bar Association of Krishnagar for abstaining from attending any judicial proceedings on 09-08-2024 to mourn the sad demise of the former Chief Minister of West Bengal Buddhadeb Bhattacharya.

Fix 31-08-2024 for hearing of argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia